GAS SOUTH DISTRICT and NORTHSIDE HOSPITAL 2022 Classroom VIP Sweepstakes SWEEPSTAKES RULES

NO PURCHASE NECESSARY. The **GAS SOUTH DISTRICT 2022 Classroom VIP Sweepstakes** ("SWEEPSTAKES") is open to entrants who are a U.S. Citizen and at least thirteen (13) years of age. Nominees must be a U.S. Citizen, at least eighteen (18) years of age and a teacher within the Gwinnett County Public School system. By entering the SWEEPSTAKES, participates agree to accept and be bound by all terms of this Official Rules. SWEEPSTAKES is subject to all federal, state and local laws and regulations. Some restrictions apply. Void wherever prohibited or restricted by law.

HOW TO ENTER. The SWEEPSTAKES shall **begin July 18, 2022 at 12:00pm** (EST) and run until **August 12, 2022 at 11:59pm** (EST) ("Entry Period"). To enter, during the Entry Period, eligible entrants must complete the online Form at https://www.gassouthdistrict.com/connect-with-us/classroom-vip including a contact name and e-mail. **All entries must be submitted by August 12, 2022, at 11:59pm.** One entry per email address will be accepted. Gas South District is not responsible for misdirected, incomplete, lost, late or illegible entries, technical, hardware or software failures of any kind, lost or unavailable network connections, or failed, incomplete, garbled or delayed computer transmissions or other errors or problems which may limit a participant's ability to participate in the Submission. GAS SOUTH DISTRICT reserves the right, in their sole discretion, to cancel or modify the SWEEPSTAKES should any computer virus, malfunction or other cause beyond their control corrupt the administration, security or proper operation of the SWEEPSTAKES. Participants assign and transfer to GAS SOUTH DISTRICT all rights, title and interest to the Entries.

HOW TO WIN. After August 12, 2022 at 11:59pm (EST), GAS SOUTH DISTRICT and NORTHSIDE HOSPITAL will select ten (10) winners based on a rating system from all complete entries. The winner will be notified via email. If you are selected and meet the eligibility requirements set forth herein, a Gas South District representative will reach out to coordinate all the necessary prizes including processing mobile tickets to the event. If GAS SOUTH DISTRICT is unable to contact a winner after reasonable effort or failure of winner to respond within 3 days of the first attempted notification, this will result in forfeiture of prize and selection of an alternate winner.

PRIZE. Unless indicated otherwise on the Web Site, one (1) ("Prize Pack") will be awarded to each winner for the SWEEPSTAKES. The prize will consist of One (1) \$500 Amazon gift card, Four (4) tickets and a VIP Experience to the GA Jam event on Saturday, August 27, 2022, at 1:00pm (EST). The VIP Experience will include promotional items and a pre-show private reception at the GA Jam event with food and drinks for the winners and their three (3) guests. Approximate retail value ("ARV") of the total Prize shall equal one thousand one hundred dollars (\$1,100.00). Prize is non-transferrable. All expenses not specified herein, including, without limitation, all federal, state and local taxes, is the winner's sole responsibility.

GENERAL RULES AND REGULATIONS. By entering this SWEEPSTAKES, all participants grant GAS SOUTH DISTRICT the right, unless prohibited by law, to use their name and company name or any material based on or derived therefrom, and their entry, without further authorization or compensation, for the purpose of advertising and publicizing the goods

and services of the SWEEPSTAKES. Entities and all matters related to the SWEEPSTAKES in any manner or medium, through the world in perpetuity. Return of the prize or prize notification as undeliverable or failure of potential winner to response to notification attempts will result in disqualification and an alternate potential winner may be selected at GAS SOUTH DISTRICT's sole discretion based on the criteria and process described above. In the event a winner declines the prizes or fails to return completed releases, GAS SOUTH DISTRICT may elect, at their own discretion, to select an alternate potential winner based on the criteria set forth above.

In the event more winner notifications are issued, or more winning prize claims are received, than the number of prizes set forth in these Official Rules due to computer, printing, seeding, human, or other error or problem, a random drawing will take place from all eligible prize claims for the prize at issue to award the proper number of prizes as set forth in these Official Rules. These Official Rules constitute an Agreement. If any term or provision of this Agreement or the application thereof to any persons or circumstances shall, to any extent, be invalid or unenforceable, the remainder of this Agreement or the application of such term or provision to persons or circumstances other than those as to which it is held invalid or unenforceable shall not be affected thereby, and each term and provision of this Agreement shall be valid and enforceable to the fullest extent permitted by law. In the event of sabotage, acts of God, computer virus or other events or causes beyond the Sponsors' reasonable control, which corrupt the integrity, administration, security or proper operation of the SWEEPSTAKES, Sponsor reserves the right to cancel or suspend the SWEEPSTAKES. In the event of cancellation, prizes will be awarded from among all eligible, non-suspect entries received prior to the event requiring such cancellation. Notice of cancellation will be posted on GAS SOUTH DISTRICT Web Site.

WAIVER AND RELEASE. By entering this SWEEPSTAKES, participants agree to release the SWEEPSTAKES Entities from any and all liability claims or actions of any kinds whatsoever for injuries, damages or losses to persons and property which may be sustained in connection with the receipt, ownership or use of the prize, or while preparing for, participating in, and/or traveling to any prize-related activity. The SWEEPSTAKES Entities expressly disclaim any responsibility or liability for injury or loss to any person or property relating to the delivery and/or subsequent use of the prize awarded.

OFFICIAL RULES AND WINNER LIST REQUESTS. A copy of the Official Rules and current Winner shall be displayed on GAS SOUTH DISTRICT's Website and Facebook page. For a copy of the Official Rules or a list of the winner, send a request and a self-addressed, stamped envelope to the following address: GAS SOUTH DISTRICT 2022 Classroom VIP Sweepstakes, c/o GAS SOUTH DISTRICT, 6400 Sugarloaf Parkway, Duluth, GA 30097.